
Saturday 2 February, 2008

UEA Sportspark, Norwich

East Regional Final

Bedfordshire red

Cambridgeshire orange

Essex purple

Hertfordshire blue

Norfolk green

Suffolk grey



Competition Results

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-East Regional Final Under 15 Boys UEA Sportspark, Norwich 2 Feb 2008
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Essex 630 500 60 70

2 Norfolk 578 498 50 30

3 Bedfordshire 575 475 40 60

4 Hertfordshire 560 440 70 50

5 Cambridgeshire 468 428 0 40

6 Suffolk 208 178 30 0



Athlete Results

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-East Regional Final Under 15 Boys UEA Sportspark, Norwich 2 Feb 2008
Ranking BibNo Athlete Team Score 2LR 4LR S SB SLJ STJ

1 85 Ben Davies Cambridgeshire 142 48 46 48
2 90 Fraser Hubbard Essex 138 46 50 42

3= 92 Omololu Abiodun Essex 134 42 42 50
3= 122 Danny Clayton Norfolk 134 46 44 44
5 75 Jumar Uddin Bedfordshire 133 43 44 46
6 120 Callum Brown Norfolk 132 38 50 44
7 121 Adam Howard Norfolk 131 43 38 50
8 73 Greg Bush Bedfordshire 122 44 30 48
9 87 Jordan Brown Essex 118 50 22 46

10= 78 Gary Chimuzinga Bedfordshire 114 36 40 38
10= 98 Jordan Gill Hertfordshire 114 40 46 28
12 96 Daniel Gardener Hertfordshire 112 24 48 40

13= 83 Jordan Gillbanks Cambridgeshire 110 48 26 36
13= 89 Ben Clark Essex 110 36 32 42
13= 97 Simon Wake Hertfordshire 110 40 36 34
16 76 Jake Simpson Bedfordshire 106 32 34 40
17 94 Billy Mills Hertfordshire 104 36 38 30
18 99 Mick McNaught Hertfordshire 103 50 28 25

19= 77 Abbas Khan Bedfordshire 101 29 40 32
19= 123 Robert Taylor Norfolk 101 25 42 34
21 88 Harry Hughes Essex 100 29 33 38

22= 81 Martin Lawrence Cambridgeshire 95 22 48 25
22= 95 Daniel Ward Hertfordshire 95 36 33 26
24 74 Tom Day Bedfordshire 91 34 33 24
25 91 Craig Weyman Essex 88 32 20 36
26 124 Ben Johnson Norfolk 86 30 24 32
27 80 Simon Szymanski Cambridgeshire 81 26 33 22
28 82 Peter Godly Cambridgeshire 79 22 27 30
29 125 Solay Elibot Norfolk 78 28 22 28
30 84 Ben Turner Cambridgeshire 74 25 27 22
31 128 James Blythe Suffolk 62 18 24 20
32 127 Kieran James Suffolk 60 20 20 20
33 129 Daniel Amos Suffolk 56 20 18 18

34= 93 Sam Gibson Essex 0
34= 126 Will Hooton Norfolk 0



Team Results Bedfordshire (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-East Regional Final Under 15 Boys UEA Sportspark, Norwich 2 Feb 2008
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Essex 630 500 60 70

2 Norfolk 578 498 50 30

3 Bedfordshire 575 475 40 60

4 Hertfordshire 560 440 70 50

5 Cambridgeshire 468 428 0 40

6 Suffolk 208 178 30 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
73 Greg Bush 4LR 46.2 46.2 4 44
73 Greg Bush S 8.80 8.77 9.38 9.38 11 30
73 Greg Bush SLJ 2.49 2.62 2.57 2.62 2 48
74 Tom Day 4LR 48.8 48.8 9 34
74 Tom Day SB 67 67 8= 33
74 Tom Day STJ 5.93 6.04 5.96 6.04 14 24
75 Jumar Uddin 2LR 22.1 22.1 4= 43
75 Jumar Uddin SB 73 73 4 44
75 Jumar Uddin STJ 7.46 7.24 7.12 7.46 3 46
76 Jake Simpson 2LR 22.8 22.8 10 32
76 Jake Simpson S 9.11 9.48 10.33 10.33 9 34
76 Jake Simpson SLJ 2.32 2.45 2.38 2.45 6 40
77 Abbas Khan 2LR 23.0 23.0 11= 29
77 Abbas Khan S 0.00 10.91 0.00 10.91 6 40
77 Abbas Khan SLJ 2.24 2.29 2.27 2.29 10 32
78 Gary Chimuzinga 4LR 48.5 48.5 8 36
78 Gary Chimuzinga SB 71 71 6 40
78 Gary Chimuzinga STJ 6.72 6.95 7.10 7.10 7 38



Team Results Cambridgeshire (orange)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-East Regional Final Under 15 Boys UEA Sportspark, Norwich 2 Feb 2008
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Essex 630 500 60 70

2 Norfolk 578 498 50 30

3 Bedfordshire 575 475 40 60

4 Hertfordshire 560 440 70 50

5 Cambridgeshire 468 428 0 40

6 Suffolk 208 178 30 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
80 Simon Szymanski 4LR 52.5 52.5 13 26
80 Simon Szymanski SB 67 67 8= 33
80 Simon Szymanski STJ 0.00 5.88 5.77 5.88 15 22
81 Martin Lawrence 2LR 23.4 23.4 15 22
81 Martin Lawrence S 12.31 11.90 12.35 12.35 2 48
81 Martin Lawrence SLJ 2.05 2.16 2.12 2.16 13= 25
82 Peter Godly 4LR 54.2 54.2 15 22
82 Peter Godly SB 65 65 12= 27
82 Peter Godly STJ 6.18 6.13 6.20 6.20 11 30
83 Jordan Gillbanks 4LR 45.8 45.8 2 48
83 Jordan Gillbanks S 9.07 8.47 0.00 9.07 13 26
83 Jordan Gillbanks SLJ 2.30 2.29 2.35 2.35 8 36
84 Ben Turner 2LR 23.2 23.2 13= 25
84 Ben Turner SB 65 65 12= 27
84 Ben Turner SLJ 2.00 2.07 2.07 2.07 15 22
85 Ben Davies 2LR 21.8 21.8 2 48
85 Ben Davies S 11.19 10.66 11.66 11.66 3 46
85 Ben Davies STJ 7.76 7.91 7.96 7.96 2 48



Team Results Essex (purple)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-East Regional Final Under 15 Boys UEA Sportspark, Norwich 2 Feb 2008
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Essex 630 500 60 70

2 Norfolk 578 498 50 30

3 Bedfordshire 575 475 40 60

4 Hertfordshire 560 440 70 50

5 Cambridgeshire 468 428 0 40

6 Suffolk 208 178 30 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
87 Jordan Brown 2LR 21.7 21.7 1 50
87 Jordan Brown SB 58 58 15 22
87 Jordan Brown SLJ 2.25 2.56 2.22 2.56 3 46
88 Harry Hughes 2LR 23.0 23.0 11= 29
88 Harry Hughes SB 67 67 8= 33
88 Harry Hughes SLJ 2.34 2.32 2.36 2.36 7 38
89 Ben Clark 2LR 22.7 22.7 7= 36
89 Ben Clark S 8.57 9.45 8.86 9.45 10 32
89 Ben Clark STJ 7.27 7.34 7.31 7.34 5 42
90 Fraser Hubbard 4LR 46.1 46.1 3 46
90 Fraser Hubbard S 11.77 12.87 13.05 13.05 1 50
90 Fraser Hubbard SLJ 2.43 2.38 2.46 2.46 5 42
91 Craig Weyman 4LR 49.4 49.4 10 32
91 Craig Weyman SB 56 56 16 20
91 Craig Weyman STJ 6.70 0.00 7.02 7.02 8 36
92 Omololu Abiodun 4LR 46.3 46.3 5 42
92 Omololu Abiodun S 10.38 11.17 10.59 11.17 5 42
92 Omololu Abiodun STJ 0.00 8.51 8.63 8.63 1 50



Team Results Hertfordshire (blue)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-East Regional Final Under 15 Boys UEA Sportspark, Norwich 2 Feb 2008
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Essex 630 500 60 70

2 Norfolk 578 498 50 30

3 Bedfordshire 575 475 40 60

4 Hertfordshire 560 440 70 50

5 Cambridgeshire 468 428 0 40

6 Suffolk 208 178 30 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
94 Billy Mills 2LR 22.7 22.7 7= 36
94 Billy Mills S 10.76 9.93 10.53 10.76 7 38
94 Billy Mills SLJ 2.24 2.21 2.26 2.26 11 30
95 Daniel Ward 2LR 22.7 22.7 7= 36
95 Daniel Ward SB 67 67 8= 33
95 Daniel Ward STJ 5.95 6.06 5.96 6.06 13 26
96 Daniel Gardener 4LR 52.7 52.7 14 24
96 Daniel Gardener SB 75 75 2 48
96 Daniel Gardener STJ 0.00 7.08 7.16 7.16 6 40
97 Simon Wake 4LR 46.4 46.4 6 40
97 Simon Wake S 8.87 10.21 10.36 10.36 8 36
97 Simon Wake STJ 6.90 6.84 6.66 6.90 9 34
98 Jordan Gill 2LR 22.3 22.3 6 40
98 Jordan Gill SB 74 74 3 46
98 Jordan Gill SLJ 2.20 2.23 2.17 2.23 12 28
99 Mick McNaught 4LR 45.7 45.7 1 50
99 Mick McNaught S 8.39 9.18 9.08 9.18 12 28
99 Mick McNaught SLJ 2.02 2.16 2.16 2.16 13= 25



Team Results Norfolk (green)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-East Regional Final Under 15 Boys UEA Sportspark, Norwich 2 Feb 2008
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Essex 630 500 60 70

2 Norfolk 578 498 50 30

3 Bedfordshire 575 475 40 60

4 Hertfordshire 560 440 70 50

5 Cambridgeshire 468 428 0 40

6 Suffolk 208 178 30 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
120 Callum Brown 4LR 46.9 46.9 7 38
120 Callum Brown SB 79 79 1 50
120 Callum Brown STJ 7.28 7.18 7.39 7.39 4 44
121 Adam Howard 2LR 22.1 22.1 4= 43
121 Adam Howard SB 69 69 7 38
121 Adam Howard SLJ 2.89 2.84 2.74 2.89 1 50
122 Danny Clayton 2LR 22.0 22.0 3 46
122 Danny Clayton S 11.23 10.83 11.35 11.35 4 44
122 Danny Clayton SLJ 2.54 2.49 2.48 2.54 4 44
123 Robert Taylor 2LR 23.2 23.2 13= 25
123 Robert Taylor SB 72 72 5 42
123 Robert Taylor SLJ 2.30 2.12 2.24 2.30 9 34
124 Ben Johnson 4LR 50.4 50.4 11 30
124 Ben Johnson S 7.58 8.17 7.98 8.17 14 24
124 Ben Johnson STJ 6.54 6.65 0.00 6.65 10 32
125 Solay Elibot 4LR 52.0 52.0 12 28
125 Solay Elibot S 5.52 5.87 6.88 6.88 15 22
125 Solay Elibot STJ 0.00 0.00 6.14 6.14 12 28
126 Will Hooton SB 72 72



Team Results Suffolk (grey)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-East Regional Final Under 15 Boys UEA Sportspark, Norwich 2 Feb 2008
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Essex 630 500 60 70

2 Norfolk 578 498 50 30

3 Bedfordshire 575 475 40 60

4 Hertfordshire 560 440 70 50

5 Cambridgeshire 468 428 0 40

6 Suffolk 208 178 30 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
127 Kieran James 4LR 55.1 55.1 16 20
127 Kieran James S 6.24 6.50 6.67 6.67 16 20
127 Kieran James SLJ 1.42 1.49 1.68 1.68 16 20
128 James Blythe 2LR 28.0 28.0 17 18
128 James Blythe SB 62 62 14 24
128 James Blythe STJ 5.25 5.10 4.92 5.25 16 20
129 Daniel Amos 2LR 27.1 27.1 16 20
129 Daniel Amos SB 38 38 17 18
129 Daniel Amos SLJ 1.40 1.43 1.45 1.45 17 18



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-East Regional Final Under 15 Boys UEA Sportspark, Norwich 2 Feb 2008

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Essex purple 87 Jordan Brown 21.7 50
2 Cambridgeshire orange 85 Ben Davies 21.8 48
3 Norfolk green 122 Danny Clayton 22.0 46

4= Bedfordshire red 75 Jumar Uddin 22.1 43
4= Norfolk green 121 Adam Howard 22.1 43
6 Hertfordshire blue 98 Jordan Gill 22.3 40

7= Essex purple 89 Ben Clark 22.7 36
7= Hertfordshire blue 94 Billy Mills 22.7 36
7= Hertfordshire blue 95 Daniel Ward 22.7 36
10 Bedfordshire red 76 Jake Simpson 22.8 32

11= Bedfordshire red 77 Abbas Khan 23.0 29
11= Essex purple 88 Harry Hughes 23.0 29
13= Cambridgeshire orange 84 Ben Turner 23.2 25
13= Norfolk green 123 Robert Taylor 23.2 25
15 Cambridgeshire orange 81 Martin Lawrence 23.4 22
16 Suffolk grey 129 Daniel Amos 27.1 20
17 Suffolk grey 128 James Blythe 28.0 18



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-East Regional Final Under 15 Boys UEA Sportspark, Norwich 2 Feb 2008

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Hertfordshire blue 99 Mick McNaught 45.7 50
2 Cambridgeshire orange 83 Jordan Gillbanks 45.8 48
3 Essex purple 90 Fraser Hubbard 46.1 46
4 Bedfordshire red 73 Greg Bush 46.2 44
5 Essex purple 92 Omololu Abiodun 46.3 42
6 Hertfordshire blue 97 Simon Wake 46.4 40
7 Norfolk green 120 Callum Brown 46.9 38
8 Bedfordshire red 78 Gary Chimuzinga 48.5 36
9 Bedfordshire red 74 Tom Day 48.8 34

10 Essex purple 91 Craig Weyman 49.4 32
11 Norfolk green 124 Ben Johnson 50.4 30
12 Norfolk green 125 Solay Elibot 52.0 28
13 Cambridgeshire orange 80 Simon Szymanski 52.5 26
14 Hertfordshire blue 96 Daniel Gardener 52.7 24
15 Cambridgeshire orange 82 Peter Godly 54.2 22
16 Suffolk grey 127 Kieran James 55.1 20



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-East Regional Final Under 15 Boys UEA Sportspark, Norwich 2 Feb 2008

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 04 Hertfordshire blue 1:31.7 0.0 1:31.7 70.0
2 03 Essex purple 1:33.2 0.0 1:33.2 60.0
3 05 Norfolk green 1:34.3 0.0 1:34.3 50.0
4 01 Bedfordshire red 1:34.3 0.0 1:34.3 40.0
5 06 Suffolk grey 1:52.9 0.0 1:52.9 30.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-East Regional Final Under 15 Boys UEA Sportspark, Norwich 2 Feb 2008

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 03 Essex purple 1:28.5 0.0 1:28.5 70.0
2 01 Bedfordshire red 1:29.6 0.0 1:29.6 60.0
3 04 Hertfordshire blue 1:30.5 0.0 1:30.5 50.0
4 02 Cambridgeshire orange 1:30.9 0.0 1:30.9 40.0
5 05 Norfolk green 1:31.0 0.0 1:31.0 30.0



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-East Regional Final Under 15 Boys UEA Sportspark, Norwich 2 Feb 2008

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Essex purple 90 Fraser Hubbard 13.05 50
2 Cambridgeshire orange 81 Martin Lawrence 12.35 48
3 Cambridgeshire orange 85 Ben Davies 11.66 46
4 Norfolk green 122 Danny Clayton 11.35 44
5 Essex purple 92 Omololu Abiodun 11.17 42
6 Bedfordshire red 77 Abbas Khan 10.91 40
7 Hertfordshire blue 94 Billy Mills 10.76 38
8 Hertfordshire blue 97 Simon Wake 10.36 36
9 Bedfordshire red 76 Jake Simpson 10.33 34

10 Essex purple 89 Ben Clark 9.45 32
11 Bedfordshire red 73 Greg Bush 9.38 30
12 Hertfordshire blue 99 Mick McNaught 9.18 28
13 Cambridgeshire orange 83 Jordan Gillbanks 9.07 26
14 Norfolk green 124 Ben Johnson 8.17 24
15 Norfolk green 125 Solay Elibot 6.88 22
16 Suffolk grey 127 Kieran James 6.67 20



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-East Regional Final Under 15 Boys UEA Sportspark, Norwich 2 Feb 2008

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total Points

1 Norfolk green 120 Callum Brown 79 50
2 Hertfordshire blue 96 Daniel Gardener 75 48
3 Hertfordshire blue 98 Jordan Gill 74 46
4 Bedfordshire red 75 Jumar Uddin 73 44
5 Norfolk green 123 Robert Taylor 72 42
6 Bedfordshire red 78 Gary Chimuzinga 71 40
7 Norfolk green 121 Adam Howard 69 38

8= Bedfordshire red 74 Tom Day 67 33
8= Cambridgeshire orange 80 Simon Szymanski 67 33
8= Essex purple 88 Harry Hughes 67 33
8= Hertfordshire blue 95 Daniel Ward 67 33

12= Cambridgeshire orange 82 Peter Godly 65 27
12= Cambridgeshire orange 84 Ben Turner 65 27
14 Suffolk grey 128 James Blythe 62 24
15 Essex purple 87 Jordan Brown 58 22
16 Essex purple 91 Craig Weyman 56 20
17 Suffolk grey 129 Daniel Amos 38 18

Norfolk green 126 Will Hooton 72 0



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-East Regional Final Under 15 Boys UEA Sportspark, Norwich 2 Feb 2008

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Norfolk green 121 Adam Howard 2.89 50
2 Bedfordshire red 73 Greg Bush 2.62 48
3 Essex purple 87 Jordan Brown 2.56 46
4 Norfolk green 122 Danny Clayton 2.54 44
5 Essex purple 90 Fraser Hubbard 2.46 42
6 Bedfordshire red 76 Jake Simpson 2.45 40
7 Essex purple 88 Harry Hughes 2.36 38
8 Cambridgeshire orange 83 Jordan Gillbanks 2.35 36
9 Norfolk green 123 Robert Taylor 2.30 34

10 Bedfordshire red 77 Abbas Khan 2.29 32
11 Hertfordshire blue 94 Billy Mills 2.26 30
12 Hertfordshire blue 98 Jordan Gill 2.23 28

13= Cambridgeshire orange 81 Martin Lawrence 2.16 25
13= Hertfordshire blue 99 Mick McNaught 2.16 25
15 Cambridgeshire orange 84 Ben Turner 2.07 22
16 Suffolk grey 127 Kieran James 1.68 20
17 Suffolk grey 129 Daniel Amos 1.45 18



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-East Regional Final Under 15 Boys UEA Sportspark, Norwich 2 Feb 2008

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Essex purple 92 Omololu Abiodun 8.63 50
2 Cambridgeshire orange 85 Ben Davies 7.96 48
3 Bedfordshire red 75 Jumar Uddin 7.46 46
4 Norfolk green 120 Callum Brown 7.39 44
5 Essex purple 89 Ben Clark 7.34 42
6 Hertfordshire blue 96 Daniel Gardener 7.16 40
7 Bedfordshire red 78 Gary Chimuzinga 7.10 38
8 Essex purple 91 Craig Weyman 7.02 36
9 Hertfordshire blue 97 Simon Wake 6.90 34

10 Norfolk green 124 Ben Johnson 6.65 32
11 Cambridgeshire orange 82 Peter Godly 6.20 30
12 Norfolk green 125 Solay Elibot 6.14 28
13 Hertfordshire blue 95 Daniel Ward 6.06 26
14 Bedfordshire red 74 Tom Day 6.04 24
15 Cambridgeshire orange 80 Simon Szymanski 5.88 22
16 Suffolk grey 128 James Blythe 5.25 20
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